
THIRD RACE

Fair Grounds
MARCH 25, 2023

1 MILE 70 YARDS. ( 1.39© ) CRESCENT CITY OAKS Purse $100,000 ( includes $37,500LTBA
Supplement ) FOR FILLIES THREE YEARSOLD, ACCREDITEDLOUISIANA BRED. By subscription
of $100 by Saturday, March 11. $500 to enter, $500 additional to start. Supplemental nominations of $2,000
will be accepted at time of entry which shall include all fees. $100,000 Guaranteed of which 60% to the
winner, 20% to second, 11% to third, 6% to fourth and 3% to fifth. Weight: 122 lbs. Starters to be named
through the entry box bythe usual time of closing.A trophywill be presented to thewinning owner.Closed
Saturday, March 11, 2023 with 18nominations.

Value of Race:$100,000 Winner $60,000;second $20,000; third $11,000; fourth $6,000; fifth $3,000. Mutuel Pool $201,987.00 Exacta Pool
$128,439.00Superfecta Pool $43,385.00Trifecta Pool $88,513.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ º Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

20á23 «FGª Star Moment L 3 122 3 2 1¦ô 1§ 1§ô 1© 1©ô Lanerie C J 17.10
4á23 ®DeD¦ Alpine Mist L 3 122 1 6 4ô 3¦ 4ô 3Ç 2ö Del-Cid V 2.90
23á23 «DeD§ Louisiana Liberty L b 3 122 6 5 6 6 5Ç 2ô 3¨ô Melancon G 43.00
25á23 ªFG¦ Free DropMaddy L 3 122 2 1 2¦ 2ô 2¦ô 4¨ 4¦ö Gutierrez R 0.80
25á23 ªFG© Guitar Woman L b 3 122 4 3 3ô 4ô 6 5¦ 5§õ Nieves E 8.30
25á23 ªFG§ Olivia G L b 3 122 5 4 5©ô 5©ô 3ô 6 6 Parker D L 3.20

OFF AT1:08 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :23¨, :47§, 1:12¨, 1:39¨, 1:44 ( :23.74, :47.52, 1:12.76, 1:39.71, 1:44.19 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
3 -STAR MOMENT 36.20 10.20 7.20
1 -ALPINE MIST 5.00 4.00
6 -LOUISIANA LIBERTY 10.80

$1 EXACTA 3-1 PAID $94.40 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 3-1-6-2
PAID $194.10 50 CENT TRIFECTA 3-1-6 PAID $435.60

B. f, (Feb), by Star Guitar -Moment of Majesty , by Saint Liam . Trainer Faucheux Ron. Bred by Brittlyn Inc(La).

STARMOMENT left the gates well, took the lead, attended the pace from the rail , was never challenged, drew off. ALPINE
MISTwasslow getting into stride, raced along the rail smartly saving groundthis trip,sat four off of the leader for the first three
and half furlongs, started advancing after the half, wasencouraged starting in the upper stretch and responded witha persistent
drive that wore down the rest of the rivals and shewas able toclaim second place honors. LOUISIANA LIBERTYwasslow getting
started, was threewide racingthrough the first turn,was allowed to findher stride and was unhurried until the half mile pole, was
slightly encouraged to pick up her pace ,after the half, responded well and was cued at the three eighths pole, gamely circled the
fieldand was inposition at the quarter pole, was encouraged and raced through the stretch , was able to finish third.FREE DROP
MADDYstalkedthe pace threewide,waswithinstriking distance andpoisedwhile racingdownthe backside,was askedat the three
eights pole andresponded witha run, but the leaderwasabletokeepthe same distance betweenherself andFREE DROPMADDY,
struggled downthe lane and as the distance increased she eventually stopped. GUITARWOMANwassent out of the gates, took
the first turn threewide andwinbetweenhorses, racedthree and fourwide through out, was in between horsesfor the first halfof
amile,was askedat the halfmile pole andendedupmatchingstrides withthe same for whowasonher outside thewhole race, was
pressure throughtheturnandtiredafter the quarter pole. OLIVIAG was fivewide throughthe firstturn, chased the early leaders
past the six furlongpole, finally settledalongthe outside of the set of horsesthatwere just off the leader, askedafter the half and
matchedstrideswith an inner for, they battled throughthe second turnand OLIVIAG tiredby the quarter pole.

Owners- 1, Intrepid Thoroughbreds LLC; 2,CantacuzeneMelissa; 3, Whispering Oaks FarmLLC; 4,Mansfield Racing; 5, Salome Robert
Joseph and SalomeDana; 6,Galvin Thomas

Trainers- 1, FaucheuxRon; 2, Garcia J Luis; 3, Flint Steve; 4, CalhounWilliam Bret; 5,Duhon JosephO; 6, West Patricia G
Scratched- New Destiny ( 25Feb23 ªFG ¨ )

50 CENT Pick Three (5-5-3) Paid $172.00 ; PickThreePool $46,570 .
$1Daily Double (5-3) Paid $92.50 ; Daily Double Pool $18,304 .


